Author : CMF

TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTING RIGHTS AND SHARES AT THE END OF

EACH CALENDAR MONTH

PSA

GROUPE

2016

31 December
November 30
October 31
September 30
August 31
July 29

June 30

May 31

May 23

April 30
March 31
February 29

January 29

Issued
Capital

Par
Value

Number of
Shares

Number of voting rights

Total exercisable

Total theoretical

€ 811,750,254

€ 810,961,167

€810,532,634

€810,053,681

€ 809,753,760

€ 809,726,607

€ 809,653,613

€ 808,805,138

€ 808,773,326

€ 808,680,543

€ 808,646,966

€ 808,623,429

€1

€1

€1

€1

€1

€1

€1

€1

€1

€1

€1

€1

811,750,254

810,961,167

810,532,634

810,053,681

809,753,760

809,726,607

809,653,613

808,805,138

808,773,326

808,680,543

808,646,966

808,623,429

1,151,067,355

1,150,286,984

1,149,849,377

1,149,371,861

1,149,072,156

1,149,028,694

1,146,198,368

1,145,337,384

1,042,705,870

902,843,595

902,808,229

902,784,926

1,160,180,618

1,159,400,247

1,158,962,640

1,158,485,124

1,158,185,419

1,158,141,957

1,155,311,631

1,154,450,647

1,051,819,133

911,956,858

911,921,492

911,898,189




