Author : CMF

TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTING RIGHTS AND SHARES AT THE END OF EACH CALENDAR MONTH



2016	Issued Capital			Number of voting rights Total exercisable Total theoretical	
2010	Capital	Value	Shares	Total exercisable	Total theoretical
31 December					
November 30	€ 811,750,254	€1	811,750,254	1,151,067,355	1,160,180,618
October 31	€ 810,961,167	€1	810,961,167	1,150,286,984	1,159,400,247
September 30	€810,532,634	€1	810,532,634	1,149,849,377	1,158,962,640
August 31	€810,053,681	€1	810,053,681	1,149,371,861	1,158,485,124
July 29	€ 809,753,760	€1	809,753,760	1,149,072,156	1,158,185,419
June 30	€ 809,726,607	€1	809,726,607	1,149,028,694	1,158,141,957
May 31	€ 809,653,613	€1	809,653,613	1,146,198,368	1,155,311,631
May 23	€ 808,805,138	€1	808,805,138	1,145,337,384	1,154,450,647
April 30	€ 808,773,326	€1	808,773,326	1,042,705,870	1,051,819,133
March 31	€ 808,680,543	€1	808,680,543	902,843,595	911,956,858
February 29	€ 808,646,966	€1	808,646,966	902,808,229	911,921,492
January 29	€ 808,623,429	€ 1	808,623,429	902,784,926	911,898,189